11/12/04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.

11-18-2004 102884046

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Ryuta Kuramochi

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Katoh Electrical Machinery Co., Ltd. 826-10, Tokaichibacho, Midori-ku Yokohama, Kanagawa, Japan

A corporation of Japan

- 3. Nature of Conveyance (i.e., Assignment, Merger, Name Change): Assignment Execution Date: October 11, 2004
- 4. Application and/or Patent No(s).:
  - (a) Application Serial No(s).

Letters Patent No(s).

10/917,190

- (b) this document is being filed together with a new application, which was executed on:
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

## **NOTARO & MICHALOS P.C.**

100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 110 Orangeburg, New York 10962-2100 (845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

- 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1
- 7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41/\$40.00 ea.): **\$ 40.00** is enclosed.
- 8. The Commissioner is further authorized to charge any underpayment and/or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 14-1431.
- 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

11/15/2004 LWONDIN1 00000041 10917190

02 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Peter Carletalos Reg. No. 28,643

Attorney for Applicant(s)

Dated: November 9, 2004

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, DOCUMENT AND ATTACHMENTS: 2

PATENT REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0483

Atty. Docket No.: G121-089 US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In cons consideration, the							nd other go	od and valuable
Ryuta Kuran	nochi							
hereby sells, as	signs an	d transfer	s to					
<u>Katoh Machin</u> Kanagawa, Jap		Ltd., a Jar	oan Corpora	tion locate	ed at 826-10	), Tokaichii	bacho, Midol	ri-ku, Yokohama,
(hereinafter call								Il inventions and
Slide Hinge for		Sized Infor	mation Term	ninal				
which applicatio	n was:							
	(a) (b)	executed filed on the	on the1;	2	day o day of	f August		, 200_ , 200 <u>4,</u> and
		given App	olication Seri	al No	10/917,19	90		
divisions, reiss Patents granted	ues, su thereor	bstitutes, n.	renewals or	continua	tions thereo	of and any	and all Unite	nd all extensions, ed States Letters
It is here and all said Lett						er of Paten	ts and Trade	emarks issue any
all divisional, co	ntinuing	, substitute	e, renewal, a	and reissu	ie patent ap	plications,	and execute	te without charge e all rightful other patent protection.
Signed at				, this _	11th	day of _	October	, 200_4
Inventor(s):	Rvi	uta k	Cura moc	h:				
mvoritor(o).	-43/-			<del>f.b.t</del>	_	Ryu	ta Kuramocl	าเ
Witness(es):				<del></del>	_			
RECORD AND	RETUR	N TO:						
				h Hill Ro	HALOS P.C ad, Suite 1 ork 10962-	10		

(845) 359-7700

Customer No.: 21706

**RECORDED: 11/12/2004** 

**PATENT REEL: 015985 FRAME: 0484**